

RFA No.64/2010

19.5.2016 Present: Mr. Vikram Thakur & Mr. Puneet Rajta, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellants-State.

None for the respondents.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for the respondents, stands appointed as Additional Advocate General. As such, let Court notices be issued to the respondents, returnable for 29.6.2016.

List on 29.6.2016.

May 19, 2016^(sd)

(Sanjay Karol), J.