

29.06.2016

Present: Mr. R.S. Verma and Mr.R.M. Bisht, Addl. AGs., for the appellants-State.

As per office report, respondents No.1 to 7 and 9 to 13, stand served, but none has entered appearance on their behalf. As such, they are proceeded *ex-parte*. Also respondent No.8 has since expired. Steps for his substitution, complete in all respects, be positively taken in accordance with law.

List on 11.08.2016 before the Additional Registrar (Judicial), before whom, learned counsel for the parties undertake to appear/cause appearance for compliance of the order.

June 29, 2016
(Purohit)

(Sanjay Karol), J.