

10.11.2016 Present: Mr. R.S. Verma, Addl. A.G. for the appellants/
State.

Subject to payment of ₹5,000/- as costs, to be deposited with the H.P. State Legal Services Authority, time to comply with the order dated 6.10.2016 is extended by four weeks, failing which, appeal shall stand dismissed for non prosecution without any further reference to this Court.

November 10, 2016 (KS)

(Sanjay Karol), J.