

RFA No. 64 of 2010

30.11.2017

Present: M/s. Vikram Thakur and Parul Negi, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the appellants/applicants.

Respondents No. 1 to 7 and 9 to 13 ex parte.

None for proposed LR. No. 8(d to 8(f).

CMP(M) Nos. 1735 and 1736 of 2017

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that costs already stands deposited.

As per report of the Registry, proposed legal representatives No. 8(a) to 8(c) are already on record as respondents No. 9 to 11. It further stands reported by the Registry that proposed legal representatives No. 8(d) to 8(f) stand served. It further stands reported by the Registry that steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased proposed legal representative No. 8(g) have not yet been taken. Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' time to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of proposed legal representative No. 8 (g).

List after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 30, 2017
(bhupender)