

25.07.2018 **Present:** M/s Sanjeev Sood & Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. AGs
for the applicants/appellants.

Respondents No.1 to 7 and 9 to 13 ex parte.

None for proposed LR No. 8(d) to 8(f).

As per report of the Registry, despite opportunity no steps have been taken to bring on record legal representatives of deceased proposed legal representative of respondent No. 8(g). As prayed for, let the needful be done within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 25, 2018
(Guleria)