

11.7.2019 **Present:** M/s. S.C. Sharma & Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals for the appellants/applicants.

Respondents No.1 to 7 & 9 to 13 ex parte.

None for proposed LR's of respondent No.8(d) to 8(f).

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that due to inadvertent mistake, communication to the department for taking appropriate steps in terms of order passed on the previous date was sent to wrong department and therefore, appropriate steps could not be taken. Considering the mistake, appearing to be genuine, one more opportunity of three weeks is granted to take appropriate steps for service of respondents No. 8(i) [8 (a)] to 8(iii) [8(c)]. On taking such steps, notice be issued to these respondents returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

11th July, 2019
(Guleria)