

***State of H.P. & others Vs. Bochali Cooperative Society  
& others.***

**RFA No. 64 of 2010**

**12.12.2022**      **Present:** Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Respondents No. 1 to 7 and 9 to 13 already ex parte vide order dated 29.6.2016.

Respondents No. 8(a) to 8(c) already ex parte vide order dated 1.8.2022 passed by Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Respondents No. 8(d) to 8(f) already ex parte vide order dated 21.11.2022.

Steps for service of respondent No. 14, as prayed, be taken within further period of two weeks.

Amended memo of parties also be filed in the meanwhile.

List after two weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***12<sup>th</sup> December, 2022***  
*(Keshav)*