

State of H.P & ors.
vs.
The Bohchali Co-operative & Ors.

RFA No.64/2010

11.4.2023 Present: Mr. Harinder Singh Rawat, Addl. Advocate General, for
the appellants.

Respondents No.1 to 7 and 9 to 13 are ex-parte vide
order dated 29.6.2016.

Respondents No.8 (a) to 8 (c) are ex-parte vide order
dated 1.8.2022 passed by Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Respondents No.8 (d) to 8 (f) are ex-parte vide order
dated 21.11.2022.

Further two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to
take steps for service of respondent No.14. On taking steps,
notice be issued to the said respondent returnable within four
weeks. In case, no steps are taken, adverse order shall follow.

List for hearing after completion.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

11th April, 2023
(CS)