

State of H.P. vs. Bohchali Co-operative Society

RFA No.64 of 2010

24.11.2025

Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur and Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellant.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vijay Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 7, 9 to 13.

Respondents No.8(a) to 8(f) already *ex parte*.

Appeal against respondent No.14, stands abated vide order dated 15.09.2023.

Learned vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 7, 9 to 13, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file Power of Attorney on their behalf, by way of last opportunity.

As prayed, list on 11.12.2025.

In the meantime, correct memo of parties, be also filed.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 24, 2025
(reena)