

State of HP & ors. Vs. Bohchali Co-Op Seociety Ltd. & ors.

RFA No.64 of 2010

19.03.2026 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Pranshul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 7 & 9 to 13.

Respondents No.8(a) to 8(f) already *ex-parte*.

Appeal against respondent No.14 already stands abated vide order dated 15.09.2023.

Two weeks' further time, by way of last opportunity, is granted to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.12. List thereafter.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 19 2026
(V.Himalvi)