

**State of H.P. & Ors. Vs. Bohchali Co-Op. Society
Ltd. & Ors.**

RFA No. 64/2010

17.04.2026 Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 7 & 9 to 13.

Respondents No. 8(a) to 8(f) are ex parte.

Appeal against respondent No. 14 stands abated vide order dated 15.09.2023.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 12 shall be filed in the Registry of this Court during the course of the day.

List as and when the said application is available on record.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

17th April, 2026
(raman)