

State of HP & ors.

Vs. Bohchali Co-Op Seociety Ltd. & ors.

RFA No.64 of 2010

18.05.2026 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General,
for the appellants.

Mr. Pranshul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay
Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 7 & 9 to
13.

Respondents No.8(a) to 8(f) already *ex-parte*.

Appeal against respondent No.14 already stands
abated vide order dated 15.09.2023.

CMP(M) Nos.690 of 691 of 2026

At the request of learned Additional Advocate
General, list on **28.05.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 18, 2026
(V.Himalvi)