

State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Bohchali Co-Op. Society Ltd. & Ors.

RFA No.64 of 2010

27.05.2026

Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vijay Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 7 & 9 to 13.

Respondents No.8(a) to 8(f), already *ex parte*.

Appeal against respondent No.14, already stands abated.

CMP(M) Nos. 690 & 691 of 2026

At this stage, learned Additional Advocate General, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the present applications due to formal defect with liberty to file afresh.

In view of the above, the present applications are dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty to file afresh within a period of two weeks.

Applications stand disposed of.

RFA No.64 of 2010

As prayed, list after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 27, 2026
(reena)