

State of HP & ors. Vs. Bohchali Co-op Society Ltd. & ors.

RFA No.64 of 2010

28.07.2026 Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,
for the appellants.

Mr. Pranshul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay
Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 7 & 9 to
12.

Respondents No.8(a) to 8(f) already *ex-parte*.

Appeal against respondent No.14 already stands
abated.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that an
application to bring on record the LRs of deceased
respondent No.13 has been filed in the Registry on
22.06.2026. However, the same is not available on record.
Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in
order.

List as and when the application is available on
record.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

July 28, 2026
(V.Himalvi)